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- Schedule A
RATE
Farm and Home Service PER UNIT
Applicable:
Entire territory served.
Availability of Service:
Available to Farm and Home Consumers for all farm and home uses
subject to the established rules and-regulations. The capacity of
individual motors served under this schedule shall not exceed 10 h.p.
Type of Service:
Single=phase 60 qycleé; at available secondary voltage.
e \ ‘
Rate: r AN
First 25 keh/per month @ 8.0¢ per
Next 25 kyh per month @ 5.0¢ per
Next 50 kwh per month @ 3.5¢ per
Next 100/kwh per month @ 2.25¢per
Over 206 kwh per month @ 1.75¢per
Minimum Cbarge-
The mlnlmnm monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.00
where S kva or less of transformer capacity is required., For members
requlrlnp more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly
chargesshall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional kva
or fragtlon thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall
entltle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatte—
hours borfespondlng to the minimum charge in accordance with the fore=
going rate. o
Terms df Payment: Mﬁfwfy
The above rates are net, tha”gross rates being five percent (%)
higher., In the event thewcﬂrrent monthly bill is not paid within
fifteen (15). days from-the date of the bill, the gross rates shall
welye o A e
s hania? ezt
(€}
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RATE
PER UNIT
Entire territory served.
Availability of Services:
Available to Farm and Home consumers who have in regular use a
- water heater conforming to the specifications set forth hereunder and
who are receiving service at the same location for other usages. The
rated capacity of any motor served undef/thls schedule shall not ex-
ceed ten horsepower. T 5
Type of Service: \
Single-phase, 60 cycl@”éwgy, at available secondary volt,efge.
/fg /
Rate: :
First 25 kwh per month @ 8.0¢ per
Next 25 kwh per month @ 5.0¢ per
Next 50 kwh per month @ 3.5¢ per
Next 100 kwh per month @ 2.25¢ per
Next 300 kwh per month @ 1.1¢ per
Over 500 kwh per month @ 1,75¢ per
Minimum Charges:
The minixm;’m monthly charge under the sbove rate shall be $2.00
where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. Eor- memn-
bers requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum
monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ “for each ad-
ditional kva or fraction thercof required. Payment of the minimum
charge shall entitle the member in all cases” to the use of the num~
ber of kilowatt~hours corresponding to 4he minimum charge in ac—
cordance with th foregoing rate. o
N P 5 e
R E Y Y |
Terms of Payment: T < / b s
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% percent higher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen
(15) days from the date of the blll the gross rates shall apply.
v
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

: RATE
Schedule A-WH-1 (Continued) PER UNIT

Conditions of Service: .

1. The consumer shall install and operate in regular use a stand—
ard approved storage type of electric water heater and shall have no
non-electric household water heating device in use during any part of
the year (such as heating coils in a fuel burning range or furnace.)

2, The standard approved type of-water heater shall consist of an
insulzted tank of 30 or more gailons capacity, which has two thermo-
statically controlled, nonffnductlve heatinpg elements of 20 watts per
gallon of tank capac1ty 4n the lower element and 30 watts per callon
of tank capacity in tbe upper element, rounded off to the nearest
commereial sizes of eélements. The thermostats shall be so arranged
to allow only one. element to operate at a time, The 1ower element
shall be placed, 40 heat the whole tank and the upper; /element to heat
only the upper: part of the tank. The entire 1ns§a11atlon shall be
subject to the approval of the cooperative 1ncluﬂlng the wiring, tank
size, tank lnsulat1on and capac¢ity in watts of the heating elements,

3. Prov:.smn shall be made in the consumer's water heater wiring
) 1nstallat10n for an automatic control device which the cooperative
" ma 1nstall at its discretion.
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule B=l

RATE
PER UNIT

-

Applicable:

Entire territory served.

Availability of Service:

Available for commercial, industrial and three-~phase farm service
for all uses including 119ht1ng, heatlng, “and pcwer, subject to the
established rules and regulatlcns.

Type of Service:

Single~phase, and thréé—phase at available seconda:& voltages.
Motors having a rated. oapa01ty in excess of ten horsepower must be
three~phase. , / /,,

Rates  " .

Energy Charge:

First 25 kwh per month
Next  25.kwh per month
Next 50 kwh per month
llext 900 kwh per month
Next 2000 kwh per month
Over 3000 kwh per month

8.0¢ per|kwh
5.0¢ per|kwh
3.5¢ per|kwh
2.5¢ per|kwh
2.0¢ per|kwh
1.75¢ per|kwh

PHOOEE

Demand bharge-

; First 10 kilowatts of biiling demand per month, no demand charge.
Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing demand per nonth at $1.50 per
kllcwatt.

gz

Fuel Cost%Adjustment Charge: Nww”“ww ;"W‘£i§;“>é

o
rf"’w

In case the ‘Gonsumer's bllllngﬂﬁéﬁggd for the current mmth ex=

ceeds ten kilowatts the T foregoing energy charge shall be adjusted,
provided the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale Clo i /
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in ,é“*jékﬂ %éﬁ
Seller's wholesale power contract. In such case foregoing energy /ﬁi&(}Q%L;

charges shall be adjusted forthe current month by the same amount Cyguqu A
per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per kwh in Seller's whole- M6 3
sale power bill for the next preceding month,
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Schedule B-1 (Continued) PER UNIT

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by
a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows-

.,

Power Factor Adjustment: ﬁww””Mwu .

The consumer agrees to maxntaln unity power factor as nearly as
practicable, Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50
KW or more of measured .demand to correct for average power factors
lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when
the Seller deems necessary. Such augustments will be made bvx1ncre—
asing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the averape power
factor is less than 90% lagging. /

YRS

Minimum Fonthly Charre:

The mlnimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.00
where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For con-
sumers requlrlng more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the mini-
mum monthly charge shall be increased by 75¢ for each additional KVA
or fraction thereof required. Where it is necessary to extend or re-—
enforce existing distributed facilities, the minimum monthly charge
may beylncreased to assure adequate compensatlon for the added facil-
ities. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the
~ terms of this section, additional energy and demand shall be includ-
ed in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule..

Minimﬁm Annval Charge for Seasonal Service:

Ccﬁﬁﬂmers requiring service only during certain szasons not ex~
ceeding nine months per year may.guarantee a minimum annual payment
of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance
with the foreg01ng section, in which case there shall be no mlnlmum

monthly charge. Py Clant ,éuv/é%?

s

Temporary Serv1véva . WW”MW4:/«w;2wf £ /6z€961Q4&c

e gz

,,,,,,,,, | PO TS

Temporary service shall besupplied in accordance with the fore=—
going rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the
foregoing charges the total cost of connecting and disconnecting ser-
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Schedule B-1 (Contimued) PER UNTT
vice less the value of materials returned to stock. A deposit, in
advance may be required of the full amount of the estimated bill for
service, including the cost of connection and disconneetion,

Service at Primary Voltage:

If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a dis=-
count of ten percent (10%) shall apply to the demand and energy
charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity,
a discount of 10% shall also apply to the ‘minimum-charge, However,
service may be metered at secondary voltage and adgusted to primary
metering by adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered
kilowati=hours and kllowatt ‘demand.,

Terms of Payment:

The above rates. ‘are net, the gross rates being 5% higher on the
first $25.00 and 2% on the remalnder of the bill., In the event the
current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from/the
date of the blll, the gross rates shall apply.

j o ; % f i z)"
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! CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedinle Fe?

RATE
Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls PER UNIT
Applicable:
Entire territory served.
Availability of Service:
Available to schools, churches and’ con munltv halls for all uses
subaect to the established rules. and regulations of the coopefatlve
covering this class of serv1ce. ;
Type of Service:
Single«-phase at ay,alilable voltare. /
Note: 1In case,ﬁhree«phase service is required, Schedule B-l
shall apply. -~
Rate:
First 25 keh per month @ 8.0¢ per| kwh
Next 25 kwh per month @ 5.0¢ vper| kwh
Next 50 kwh per month @ 3.5¢ per| kwh
Next 900 kwh per month € 2.5¢ per| kwh
Next 2000 kwh per month @ 2.0¢ per| kwh
@ 1.75¢ per| kwh

Over 3000 kvwh per month

Minimum Charges:

The mlnlmumAannual charge under the above rate shall be $12,00
where 3 KVA or less of iransformer capacity is required, For con=-
sumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the mini-

mum znnual charge shall be increased at the rate-of $9.00 for each

additional KVA or fraction thereof required, ~in which event a cor=- Cl%GWbé&ﬁ/’%;Z
respondlng amount of additional energy sball be included in ac—- ~li

cordance w1th the foregoing rate. fﬂﬂ )géﬁig? §3 /9&7;9

Bills for actual usage shgll be rendered each month during which
energy is used without regard to monthly minimum charge. If at the
end of twelve monthsthe total charges are less than the minimum
anmal charge, = charge for the difference shall be added to the
bill for the twelfth month.

S 7 éf( ff ;‘

¢
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE

Schedule E-2 (Continued) PER UNIT
Terms of Payment:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (%)
higher, In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall
apply. A e
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Schedule LP (Continued) | PER_UNIT

ad justment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract,
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month
by the same amount per YWH as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWH in Sellert's wholesale power bill for the next preced-
ing month.

Minimum Monthly Charge:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of
the following charges as deuermined for the consumer in
questione .

(1) The minimum. monthly charge Specnfled in the cone-
tract for serv1ce. \

A
(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of 1nstailed transformer
capacvty.

(3) Afcharge of @25.00.

MinimumfAnnual Charge for Seasonal Service:

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons
not exceeding nine months per year may guaranuee a mini-
munm annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly
charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section
in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.,

{

Tyﬁe,of Service:

gThree~phase, 60 cycles, at Sellerts standard voltages,

Conditions of Service:

i. Motors having a rated capacity in_ excess of ten |

horsepower (10 H, P, ) must be three~phase, ) .
yEEY NS
2.* Both power and llghtlngfghall be billed at the |

Tforegoing rate, If a oeggpate meter is required for the oy 4o
lighting circuit, the registrations of the two waLu-hoE o

meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt-hours u BSRle
" SERVICE cotimsspon
S 334
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Fressany

and the registrations of the two demand meters shall b

added ko obtain the total kilowshbt demand for h'n'l'l'n’m'

'DATE OF ISSUE....QcLober. 27, 1953 DATE EFFECTIVE _March 1, 1952
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule .LP (Continued)

RATE
PER UNIT

PUrpoSes.

3, All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical e~
quipment beyond the metering point, shall be considered
; the distribution system of the consumér and shall be fur-
| nished and maintained by the consumer.

L, If service is fmrfished at primary distribution
voltage, a discount-6f ten percent (1L0%) shall apply %o
the demand and endrgy charges, and if the minimum charge
is based on transformer capacity, a discount of 10% shall
also apply to- the minimum charge., However, the Seller
shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage
and adding”the estimated transformer |Losses to the meter=
ed kilowabt-hours and kilowatt demand, .~

Terms g% Payment:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10%
highdr on the first $25.,00 and 2% on the remainder of
the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not
paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill,
the gross rates shall apply.
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule Sl~3

RATE

Street Lighting Service PER UNIT

Agglicable H

Towns and villages in Clark R. E. C. C. territory.

Availability of Service:

Available to towns and villages for- controlled multn.ple street
lighting from dusk to davm. |

Type of Service:

120-240 volts. -

T —

Rates:

Base Ratéﬁper Lamp per Year

Luminaire With

Bare Lamp Bracket Attachment
Lamp Size With Reflector t0 Wooden Pole
/100 watt $20,00 -

7 150 watt $2L .00 -
200 watt £28,00 $33.00
300 watt - $10,00
100 watt Mercury vapor - $65.00

Dls counts

Dlscounts from the above annual charges wn.ll app‘[v as follows.

Average Distance @ Biscount
Between Lamps .~ Per Lamp
200 feet or less -~ . $ 5.00

N

o ~~201-§OO feetw“‘“" L.00
301-400 feet 3.00 ;
15101—280 feet 2.00 %@M @
01=-600 feet 1,00
601-700 - | None m@&d
/-l Tet 19,1947
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F;orm for Filing Rate Scheduies . For mntlreterrg,bcmy served.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule LP

f RATE
¢ Large Power Service PER UNIT
Applicable:

Entire territory served,

Availability of Service:

Available to consumers located on or near Seller's
three=-phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the
established rules and regulations of the Seller,

Eﬁﬂi: /MNWMWNWW
$1,50 per month per KW of billing deménd-
Plus energy charges 0f =
2.,5¢ per KWH for the first 50 KWH usod per month
) per . KW of billing demand
1 Sﬁ per KWH for the next 100 IWH usedgper month
per KW of billing demand \
L. Od)per KWH for all remaining KWH usad per month

R

DeLQLmLmaLLon of Billing Demand:

' The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt de-
mand estﬂbllshed by the consumer for any period fifteen
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill %
is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter wj; N
and aégusted for power factor as follows- P\

Power%Factor Adjustment: ‘ ;Nﬁv

nearly as practlcable, Demand charges Wlll be adgusfed
for consumers with 50 KW or mors of measured demand to
correct for -average po actors lower than 90%, and may
be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller
deems necessary. Such adgustmenbs will be made by ine=
creasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by whlch.;

average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

[

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge: "gsw‘?ﬁf<f§;m7

In case the rate under which Seller purchases pouwer i - I
at wholesale is adjusted h accordance with a fuel q&&BLM§%RVﬂEUOKﬁ&IﬁR
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